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D U N EA R N 21 Bukit Batok West Ave 2

Singapore 659204

SECONDARY SCHOOL ™™

Aug 2025

Dear Parents/Guardians,

Sec 1-3 End-of-Year Examinations 2025

We wish to inform that we will be conducting the Secondary 1-3 End-of-Year Examinations from 26
Sep to 8 Oct 2025. Attached is the schedule for your information.

Please note the followings:

(i

(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
V)

Students who are taking their examination at 8.10am are to report as per normal at 7.30am
for the flag-raising assembly.

Students are to report to the examination venue at least 15 min before the start of the paper.
Students are not allowed to leave the examination venue before the end of the paper.

Students are not allowed to leave the school premises between papers.
Students do not need to report to school on the days when there is no paper or
programmes scheduled for them.

Other important dates to note:

Date Event Remarks

26 Sept to 8 Oct | Sec 1-3 End-of-Year Examinations

Students are to report as per normal for
the flag-raising assembly.

9 & 10 Oct Marking Days Sec 1 to 3 students do not need to report
to school.
Checking and going through of exam| Students are to report as per normal for
13 to 15 Oct o
papers the flag-raising assembly.

The schedules will also be available at our school webpage http://www.dunearnsec.moe.edu.sg/.

Thank you once again for your continued support and confidence in the school. We wish your child/
ward all the best in the upcoming examinations.

Yo

urs faithfully,

¥

Mdm Soh Beng Mui

Pri

ncipal


http://www.dunearnsec.moe.edu.sg/.

DUNEARN SECONDARY SCHOOL
End-of-Year Examination Schedule 2025

Secondary 2

Date

Time

Subject Title

Duration

Teaching Group

H | Min

G3 exam

G2 exam

G1 exam

Exam Venue

26 Sep
Fri

0810 — 1000

English Language Paper 1 #

1 50

2C1(34), 2C2(33),
2D2(33)

2C4(26), 2C5(25),
2D5(32), 2D6(33)

0810 — 0930

English Language Paper 1

2C6(30)

2C1:
2C2:
2D2:
2C4:
2C5:
2D5:
2D6:
2C6:

2PR classroom
2AM classroom
20P classroom
2RB classroom
E-2-6 classroom
2SP classroom
2TP classroom
2DM classroom

29 Sep
Mon

0810 — 0930

English Language Paper 2 #

2C1(34), 2C2(33),
2D2(33)

2C4(26), 2C5(25),
2D5(32), 2D6(33)

0810 — 0920

English Language Paper 2

2C6(30)

2C1:
2C2:
2D2:
2C4.
2C5:
2D5:
2D6:
2C6:

2PR classroom
2AM classroom
20P classroom
2RB classroom
E-2-6 classroom
2SP classroom
2TP classroom
2DM classroom

1030 - 1115

Chinese Language /
Malay Language
Listening Comprehension

2CL1(19),2CL2(21),
2CL3(17)
2ML1(23), 2ML2(27)

2CLA4(18), 2CL5(25),
2CL6A(12), 2CL6B(9)
2ML3(23)

2CL1: 20P classroom
2CL2 & 2CL3:
2SP classroom

2CL4 & 2CL6A:
2TP classroom

2CL5 & 2CL6B: E-2-6
classroom

2ML1: 2AM classroom
2ML2: 2PR classroom
2ML3: 2RB classroom
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DUNEARN SECONDARY SCHOOL
End-of-Year Examination Schedule 2025

Secondary 2

Date Time Subject Title Duration Teaching Group Exam Venue
H | Min G3 exam G2 exam G1 exam
Basic Chinese/Malay 2CL7 BCL(15)
0810 - 0840 Language Paper 1 0 | 30 - - 2ML4 BML(11) 2CL7 & 2MLA:
0925 - 1005 | Basic Chinese/Malay o | 40 B B 2CL7 BCL(15) 2DM classroom
Language Paper 2 2ML4 BML(11)
2CL1(19) 2CL4(18), 2CL1: 20P classroom
: # ’ 2CL5(25), 2CL2 & 2CL3:
0810 — 0940 | Chinese Language Paper 1 1 30 | 2CL2(21), --
30 2CL3(17) 2CL6A(12) 2SP classroom
Sep 2CL6B(9)
Tue . 2ML1(23), 2CL4 & 2CL6A: 2TP
*k 0810 — 0940 | Malay Language Paper 1 1 30 IML2(27) 2ML3(23) -- classroom
2CL1(19), ggtgggg 2CL5 & 2CL6B: E-2-6
1040 — 1210 | Chinese Language Paper 2 * 1 30 | 2CL2(21), i - classroom
2CL3(17) 2CL6A(12)
2CL6B(9) 2ML1: 2AM classroom
2ML1(23), 2ML2: 2PR classroom
1040 - 1210 | Malay L P 2# 1 30 2ML3(23 --
alay Language Faper 2ML2(27) (23) 2ML3: 2RB classroom
2C1: 2PR classroom
0810 — 0955 | Mathematics Paper 1 * 1 45 ggigig ggggi’; -- -- 2C2: 2AM classroom
2D1: 2DM classroom
. 2C4(23), 2C5(21), 2D2: 20P classroom
— # - -
%Nc;(cjt 0810 — 0955 | Mathematics Paper 1 1 45 2D5(29). 2D6(29) 2C4- 2RB classroom
2C5: E-2-6 classroom
. 2D5: 2SP classroom
0810 — 0925 | Mathematics 1 15 -- - 2C6(19), 2C7(18) 2D6: 2TP classroom
2C6 & 2C7: 2DM classroom

** For Tamil Language Examination, please refer to the notice issued by Choa Chu Kang Secondary School (TL Zonal Centre) through the Mother Tongue department.
** For Higher Chinese Language Examination, please refer to the notice issued by Commonwealth Secondary School (HCL Zonal Centre) through the Mother Tongue

department.
# Students with MDL subjects are to take note of the details of the G2/G3 subjects that they are offering.
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DUNEARN SECONDARY SCHOOL
End-of-Year Examination Schedule 2025
Secondary 2

Duration Teaching Group

Date Time Subject Title Mi Exam Venue

H n G3 exam G2 exam G1 exam

- i # 2C1(35), 2C2(33), - - 2C1: 2PR classroom
0810 — 1010 | Science 2 00 2D1(16), 2D2(19) G PAM
2C4(21), 2C5(20), 2D1 & 2D2: 20P classroom
0810 — 0955 | Science * 1 |45 |- 2D4(17), 2D5(17), - 2C4 & 2D4: 2RB classroom
2D6(16), 2D7(15) 2C5 & 2D5: 2SP classroom
2D6 & 2D7: 2TP classroom
2 0ct | 0810 - 0940 | Science 1 30 |- -- 2C6(20), 2C7(19) | 2C6 & 2C7: 2DM classroom

Thu 2C1: 2PR classroom

2C2: 2AM classroom

2D2: 20P classroom
1 00 2C1(34), 2C2(33), 2C4(26), 2C5(25), | 5C4. 2RB classroom

2D2(33) 2D5(32), 2D6(33) 2C5: E-2-6 classroom

2D5: 2SP classroom
2D6: 2TP classroom

English Listening

11101210 Comprehension

2C1: 2PR classroom
2C2: 2AM classroom
2D2: 20P classroom
. ) 2C1(34), 2C2(33), 2CA4(36), 2D4(24), | _
08100940 | English Literature 1| 30 | 2p2(22) 2D5(25). 2D6(27) 2C4: 2RB classroom
2D4: E-2-6 classroom
3 Oct 2D5: 2SP classroom

Fri 2D6: 2TP classroom

English Listening

0810 - 0910 Comprehension

1 00 | -- -- 2C6(30) 2C6: 2DM classroom

Refer to details which will
be issued by the MT
department nearer the oral
exam.

2CL1(19),2CL2(21)
2 | 30 | 2cL3(17),2ML1(23) - -
2ML2(27)

Chinese / Malay

1010 - 1240 Language Oral # *
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DUNEARN SECONDARY SCHOOL

End-of-Year Examination Schedule 2025

Secondary 2

Date Time Subject Title Duration Teaching Group Exam Venue
H Min G3 exam G2 exam G1 exam
2C1: 2PR classroom
2C2: 2AM classroom
_ . 2C1(35), 2C2(33), 2C4(34), 2D4(39), _ 2D2: 20P classroom
0810 - 0925 | History L 15 2D2(24) 2D5(37) 2C4: 2RB classroom
6 Oct 2D4: 2SP classroom
Mon 2D5: 2TP classroom
Chinese Language /
guag 2CL7 BCL(15) 2CL7: ITR1
0810 — 0855 | Malay Language 0 45 - -- IML4 BML(11) oML4: [TR3
Listening Comprehension
2C1: 2PR classroom
2C2: 2AM classroom
7 Oct 2C1(34), 2C2(33), 2C4(36), 2D4(37), B 2D2: 20P classroom
Tue 0810 -0925 | Geography 1 15 2D2(25) 2D5(37) 2C4: 2RB classroom
2D4: 2SP classroom
2D5: 2TP classroom
2C1(33), 2C2(34) 2C1: 2PR classroom
0810 — 0955 | Mathematics Paper 2 # 1 45 ’ ’ -- - 2C2: 2AM classroom
P 2D1(21), 2D2(21) 2D1: 2DM classroom
2D2: 20P classroom
2C4(23), 2C5(21) 2C4: 2RB classroom
; , , 2C5: E-2-6 ¢l
g8 Oct | 0810 -0955 | Mathematics Paper 2 1 45 - 2D5(29), 2D6(29) - e ap cliagzrsgg(r)nm
Wed 2D6: 2TP classroom
2CL4(18),
. 2CL5(25) Refer to details which will be
1100 — 1330 8?;?3% /' Malay Language 2 30 - 2CL6(12), g:\:/ILLZ BB(Ii/ILL((llsl)) issued by the MT department
2CL6B(9) nearer the oral exam.
2ML3(23)

# Students with MDL subjects are to take note of the details of the G2/G3 subjects that they are offering.
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Instructions to students:

1
2.
3.
4
5

Students who are taking their examination at 8.10 am are to report as per normal for the flag-raising assembly.

DUNEARN SECONDARY SCHOOL

End-of-Year Examination Schedule 2025

Secondary 2

Students are to report to the examination venue at least 15 min before the start of the exam.

Students are not allowed to leave the examination venue before the end of the paper.

Students are not allowed to leave the school premises between papers.
Students do not need to report to school on the days when there are no exams or programmes scheduled for them.

Exam venues layout:

BLOCK E
Level 4
Level 3
Level 2
Level 1

BLOCK D
Level 4
Level 3
Level 2
Level 1

Food Lab 1

Chem Lab 1

40 4s D-4-3
4E a7 5R
4R 4p 4A
D-1-1 p=1-2 4D

FoodlLab2 (20 2T
Phylab2 |2S 2D
Bio Lab 2 2A E-2-6
Chemlab2 |2R 2P
D-4-4 10 D-4-6
D-3-4 1S iT
D-2-4 1A 1D
D-1-4 1R 1P
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